



FOI REF:	15733
RESPONSE SENT:	09/07/25

Request

I am writing to you to under the freedom of information request Act 2000.

I am requesting answers to the following questions:

1. Does the authority currently use any 3rd party accounts payable forensic software or statement automation tools?
2. What is the annual cost of that service?
3. What is the expected contract expiry date?
4. Job title of the individual/s responsible for the contract?

Response

1. No – the council do not use any 3rd party accounts payable forensic software or statement automation tools
2. N/A
3. N/A
- 4 N/A

